Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/17/2025 1:16:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

General

$19,671,931.93
$130,257.04
$8,420,922.80
$137,379.78
$28,360,491.55

$12,613,315.79
$4,231,649.98
$3,635,885.03
$3,257,340.43
$1,550,112.92
$45,023.63
$5,050.00
$875,696.69
$26,214,074.47

$161,056.04
$1,726,425.32
($1,565,369.28)

$581,047.80
$4,397,834.37
$4,978,882.17

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$7,661,770.58
$848,909.06
$21,604.53
$8,532,284.17

$3,075,653.03
$1,524,608.26
$355,471.47
$2,146,216.82
$406,287.41
$84,824.00
$0.00
$803,669.28
$8,396,730.27

$256,347.24
$187,923.49
$68,423.75

$203,977.65
$1,136,056.67
$1,340,034.32

Debt Service

$781,330.05
$0.00
$174,059.99
$0.00
$955,390.04

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$956,730.28
$0.00
$956,730.28

$135,387.50
$135,387.50
$0.00

($1,340.24)
$405,088.92
$403,748.68

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$91,041.95
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$91,041.95

$40,859.56
$0.00

$0.00
$141,254.00
$0.00
$834,174.99
$0.00

$0.00
$1,016,288.55

$1,646,992.46
$0.00
$1,646,992.46

$721,745.86
$1,808,658.67
$2,530,404.53

$0.00
$0.00
$135,169.86
$0.00
$135,169.86

$46,069.46
$16,000.38
$0.00
$1,116.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$55,661.41
$118,847.75

$147.00
$14,229.43
($14,082.43)

$2,239.68
$123,050.33
$125,290.01

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$20,544,303.93

$7,792,027.62
$9,579,061.71
$158,984.31
$38,074,377.57

$15,775,897.84
$5,772,258.62
$3,991,356.50
$5,545,927.75
$1,956,400.33
$964,022.62
$961,780.28
$1,735,027.38
$36,702,671.32

$2,199,930.24
$2,063,965.74
$135,964.50

$1,507,670.75
$7,870,688.96
$9,378,359.71
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

2/17/2025 1:16:59 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

Budget

$17,416,920.04
$154,475.00
$8,454,220.74
$40,000.00
$26,065,615.78

$12,796,589.48
$4,245,229.08
$3,699,080.44
$3,378,120.25
$1,457,007.69
$50,006.00
$5,050.00
$970,195.95
$26,601,278.89

$86,254.02
$1,750,161.46
($1,663,907.44)

($2,199,570.55)
$4,397,839.07
$2,198,268.52

GENERAL

Actual

$19,671,931.93
$130,257.04
$8,420,922.80
$137,379.78
$28,360,491.55

$12,613,315.79
$4,231,649.98
$3,635,885.03
$3,257,340.43
$1,550,112.92
$45,023.63
$5,050.00
$875,696.69
$26,214,074.47

$161,056.04
$1,726,425.32
($1,565,369.28)

$581,047.80
$4,397,834.37

$4,978,882.17

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$2,255,011.89
($24,217.96)
($33,297.94)
$97,379.78
$2,294,875.77

$183,273.69
$13,579.10
$63,195.41
$120,779.82
($93,105.23)
$4,982.37
$0.00
$94,499.26
$387,204.42

$74,802.02
$23,736.14
$98,538.16

$2,780,618.35
($4.70)
$2,780,613.65

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,169,954.34
$732,920.00
$23,700.00
$8,926,574.34

$3,503,105.76
$1,680,890.79
$367,713.46
$2,071,932.57
$415,546.69
$121,389.54
$0.00
$869,313.02
$9,029,891.83

$293,460.00
$190,291.00
$103,169.00

($148.49)
$1,136,051.97
$1,135,903.48

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$7,661,770.58
$848,909.06
$21,604.53
$8,532,284.17

$3,075,653.03
$1,524,608.26
$355,471.47
$2,146,216.82
$406,287.41
$84,824.00
$0.00
$803,669.28
$8,396,730.27

$256,347.24
$187,923.49
$68,423.75

$203,977.65
$1,136,056.67
$1,340,034.32

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($508,183.76)
$115,989.06
($2,095.47)
($394,290.17)

$427,452.73
$156,282.53
$12,241.99
($74,284.25)
$9,259.28
$36,565.54
$0.00
$65,643.74
$633,161.56

($37,112.76)
$2,367.51
($34,745.25)

$204,126.14
$4.70
$204,130.84
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

2/17/2025 1:17:19 PM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$761,247.40 $781,330.05
$0.00 $0.00
$194,851.76 $174,059.99
$0.00 $0.00
$956,099.16 $955,390.04
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$956,099.16 $956,730.28
$0.00 $0.00
$956,099.16 $956,730.28
$97,477.00 $135,387.50
$97,477.00 $135,387.50
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($1,340.24)
$405,088.92 $405,088.92
$405,088.92 $403,748.68

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$20,082.65
$0.00
($20,791.77)
$0.00
($709.12)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($631.12)
$0.00
($631.12)

$37,910.50
($37,910.50)
$0.00

($1,340.24)
$0.00
($1,340.24)

Pulled from Raw

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$111,124.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,124.60

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$141,254.00
$0.00
$1,331,672.46
$0.00

$0.00
$1,472,926.46

$1,646,992.46
$0.00
$1,646,992.46

$285,190.60
$1,808,658.67
$2,093,849.27

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$91,041.95
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$91,041.95

$40,859.56
$0.00

$0.00
$141,254.00
$0.00
$834,174.99
$0.00

$0.00
$1,016,288.55

$1,646,992.46
$0.00
$1,646,992.46

$721,745.86
$1,808,658.67
$2,530,404.53

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($20,082.65)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($20,082.65)

($40,859.56)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$497,497.47
$0.00
$0.00

$456,637.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$436,555.26
$0.00
$436,555.26
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055 - Pike County Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,289,292.04 $20,544,303.93

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,324,429.34 $7,792,027.62

Local Sources $118,300.00 $135,169.86 $16,869.86 $9,500,292.50 $9,579,061.71

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,700.00 $158,984.31
Total Revenues: $118,300.00 $135,169.86 $16,869.86 $36,177,713.88 $38,074,377.57
Expenditures

Instructional Services $24,950.00 $46,069.46 ($21,119.46) $16,324,645.24 $15,775,897.84

Instructional Support Services $22,950.00 $16,000.38 $6,949.62 $5,949,069.87 $5,772,258.62

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,066,793.90 $3,991,356.50

Auxiliary Services $2,000.00 $1,116.50 $883.50 $5,593,306.82 $5,545,927.75

Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,872,554.38 $1,956,400.33

Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,503,068.00 $964,022.62

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $961,149.16 $961,780.28

Other Expenditures $68,400.00 $55,661.41 $12,738.59 $1,907,908.97 $1,735,027.38
Total Expenditures: $118,300.00 $118,847.75 ($547.75) $38,178,496.34 $36,702,671.32
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $147.00 $147.00 $2,124,183.48 $2,199,930.24

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $14,229.43 ($14,229.43) $2,037,929.46 $2,063,965.74
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($14,082.43) ($14,082.43) $86,254.02 $135,964.50
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $2,239.68 $2,239.68 ($1,914,528.44) $1,507,670.75
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $123,050.33 $123,050.33 $0.00 $7,870,688.96 $7,870,688.96
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30: $123,050.33 $125,290.01 $2,239.68 $5,956,160.52 $9,378,359.71

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/17/2025 1:17:38 PM

Pulled from Raw

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$2,255,011.89
($532,401.72)
$78,769.21
$95,284.31
$1,896,663.69

$548,747.40
$176,811.25
$75,437.40
$47,379.07
($83,845.95)
$539,045.38
($631.12)
$172,881.59
$1,475,825.02

$75,746.76
($26,036.28)
$49,710.48

$3,422,199.19
$0.00
$3,422,199.19
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